
838,500 

1318 km² 

62 m³/s 

142 km² 

JJA:   10 mm 

DJF: 139 mm 

 

 Large data and 

knowledge gaps 
 

 Complex intertwining 

of water supply and 

demand drivers 
 

 Collective in-situ 

measurements 
 

 Future hotspots of 

vulnerabilities and 

risks of water stress 

Further reading:  

Martínez 2018, MSc thesis;  Buytaert et al. 2017, EnvResLet;  Drenkhan et al. 2019, SciTotEnv 

 Implications of glacier shrinkage on future tropical Andean water security and management 

JJA:   8% 

DJF:  2% 

Reservoir  

dam 

17% 

6% 

25% 

6% 

15% 

7% 

10 mm 

151 mm 

8 mm 

80 mm 

19 mm 

124 mm 

 

 

Vulnerability                         
Social                              

                  Economic 

                 Ecological 

                     Cultural 

… 

              
Exposure 

              
Human 

Ecological 

Assets 

…                       

  Hazard 

   Water scarcity 

   … 

RISK 

JJA:  11 m³/s 

DJF: 80 m³/s 

11,050 km² 


